
218‐924‐4454 phone
218‐924‐4373 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Paul Olson PO Box 353 Bertha, MN  56437 218‐639‐4613 2022
Clerk Janet Umland 208 2nd Ave NW Bertha, MN  56437 218‐924‐4454 citybertha@arvig.net Appointed
Council Deb Nelson PO Box 3 Bertha, MN  56437 218‐639‐3538 djerry@wcta.net 2022
Council Gene Captain PO Box 284 Bertha, MN  56437 218‐924‐4321 2022
Council Karen Winkler PO Box 222 Bertha, MN  56437 218‐371‐5450 kstalberger68@gmail.com 2024
Council Tyler Hoffman 210 3rd Ave SW Bertha, MN  56437 320‐290‐3204 hoffman119@gmail.com 2022

320‐594‐2201 phone
877‐597‐2715 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Robert Heid PO Box 52 Browerville, MN  56438 320‐808‐6175 2022
Clerk Bobbi Jo Freie PO Box 247 Browerville, MN  56438 320‐594‐2201 ctybrow@browervillemn.com Appointed
Dep. Clerk Karla Nalezny PO Box 247 Browerville, MN  56438 320‐594‐2201 clerk@browervillemn.com Appointed
Council Hannah Wieshalla PO Box 119 Browerville, MN  56438 320‐491‐6319 2022
Council Alan Fenner PO Box 146 Browerville, MN  56438 320‐594‐2752 2024
Council Angela Johnson PO Box 118 Browerville, MN  56438 218‐841‐2624 2024
Council Sue Wiersgalla Po Box 303 Browerville, MN  56438 320‐766‐9758 2022

320‐808‐7918 phone
‐‐ fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Ron Strassburg 15969 315th Avenue Burtrum, MN  56318 320‐808‐7918 CityofBurtrum@gmail.com 2022
Clerk Laura Horvath 4940 Cardinal Drive Holdingford, MN 56340 612‐229‐2590 CityofBurtrum@gmail.com Appointed
Council Mitchell Bruggenthies 121 Lincoln St W PO Box 84 Burtrum, MN  56318 320‐232‐7480 2024
Council Sharon Erickson 215 Blaine Ave S Burtrum, MN  56318 320‐285‐2207 2022
Council Chad Landowski 120 Franklin St E Burtrum, MN  56318 320‐630‐6274 2024
Council Sara Macho 232 ChicagoAveS/POBox73Burtrum, MN  56318 320‐360‐6252 2022

Burtrum City Elections:  Even‐Year November

PO Box 11, Burtrum, MN  56318

PO Box 247 Browerville, MN  56438

2022 Todd County City Officers
Updated Annually by April 15th

Elections:  Even‐Year November

PO Box 65 Bertha, MN  56437
Bertha City

Browerville City Elections:  Even‐Year November



2022 Todd County City Officers
Updated Annually by April 15th

218‐756‐2125 phone
218‐756‐2181 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Robert Gamache PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440 218‐756‐2681 2022
Clerk Jill Stalberger PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440 218‐756‐2125 clarissa@eaglevalleytel.net Appointed
Council Chad Olson PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440 307‐689‐7761 2022
Council Nathan Rolfes PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440 218‐537‐0513 2022
Council Karin Nauber PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440 218‐640‐3791 2024
Council Brent Line PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440 320‐266‐2524 2024

218‐738‐5982 phone
218‐738‐5309 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Scott Johnson PO Box 272 Eagle Bend, MN  56446 2022
Clerk Kevin Hess 108 Main St W/Box 215 Eagle Bend, MN  56446 218‐738‐5982 ebcity@midwestinfo.net Appointed
Council Jessica Olson PO Box 21 Eagle Bend, MN  56446 218‐738‐5525 jessica.olson@arvig.net 2024
Council Virginia Heldt PO Box 322 Eagle Bend, MN  56446 218‐738‐2019 gheldt@midwestinfonet 2022
Council Jaculyn Lorentz 606 Oak Drive Eagle Bend, MN  56446 218‐371‐1066 Jaculyn@gmail.com 2024
Council Jason Nelson 403 2nd Ave SW Eagle Bend, MN  56446 320‐733‐2207 2022

320‐285‐2464 phone
320‐285‐2466 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Joseph Arnzen PO Box 92 Grey Eagle, MN  56336 320‐285‐2104 2022
Clerk Lori Hellmann PO Box 116 Grey Eagle, MN  56336 320‐285‐2464 gecity@meltel.net Appointed
Council Roland Ahrendt PO Box 91 Grey Eagle, MN  56336 2022
Council William Pohlmann PO Box 142 Grey Eagle, MN  56336 320‐285‐2068 2024
Council Brian Hollenkamp PO Box 367 Grey Eagle, MN  56336 320‐285‐4515 2022
Council Brad Johnson 307 Maple St S Grey Eagle, MN  56336 2022

108 Main St W Box 215 Eagle Bend, MN  56446

Grey Eagle City

Clarissa City Elections:  Even‐Year November

PO Box 396 Clarissa, MN  56440

Eagle Bend City Elections:  Even‐Year November

Elections:  Even‐Year November

PO Box 116  Grey Eagle, MN  56336



2022 Todd County City Officers
Updated Annually by April 15th

218‐924‐4343 phone
218‐924‐4366 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Miles (Smiley) Wiirre 306 E 3rd Ave Hewitt, MN 56453 218‐639‐2906 2022
Clerk Kimberly Lenarz‐Greenwaldt PO Box 91 Hewitt, MN 56453 218‐924‐4343 cityofhewitt@arvig.net Appointed
Council Alice Melzer PO Box 21/418 N Pickle St Hewitt, MN 56453 218‐371‐9451 2022
Council Alex Weego 621 N Pickle St Hewitt, MN 56453 218‐924‐4102 2024
Council Jennifer Crider PO Box 174/709 E 4th Ave Hewitt, MN 56453 651‐353‐3039 2024
Council Gloriann Bartels PO Box 57/410 N Main St Hewitt, MN 56453 218‐639‐6289 2022

320‐732‐2167 phone
320‐732‐2847 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Jodi Dixon 306 6th st NE Long Prairie, MN  56347 218‐324‐3786 jdixon@cityoflongprairie.com 2022
Clerk Ted Gray 615 Lake St S Long Prairie, MN  56347 320‐533‐0113 tgray@cityoflongprairie.com Appointed
Council Lilah Gripne 909 1st Ave SE Long Prairie, MN  56347 320‐732‐3745 lgripne@cityoflongprairie.com 2024
Council David Wright 538 Prairie Lane Long Prairie, MN  56347 320‐760‐6969 dwright@cityoflongprairie.com 2024
Council Bob Klick 703 3rd Ave SE Long Prairie, MN  56347 320‐732‐3691 bklick@cityoflongprairie.com 2022
Council Datrick Mitchel 329 8th St SE Long Prairie, MN  56347 936‐240‐3545 dmitchell@cityoflongprairie.com 2022

320‐859‐2150 phone
320‐859‐3978 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Dan Wessel PO Box 486 Osakis, MN  56360 320‐859‐2150 cityhall@cityofosakis.com 2022
Clerk Angela Jacobson PO Box 486 Osakis, MN  56360 320‐859‐2150 cityhall@cityofosakis.com Appointed
Council Laura Backes PO Box 486 Osakis, MN  56360 320‐859‐2150 cityhall@cityofosakis.com 2022
Council Randy Anderson PO Box 486 Osakis, MN  56360 320‐859‐2150 cityhall@cityofosakis.com 2022
Council Alan Larson PO Box 486 Osakis, MN  56360 320‐859‐2150 cityhall@cityofosakis.com 2024
Council Tim Thornbloom PO Box 486 Osakis, MN  56360 320‐859‐2150 cityhall@cityofosakis.com 2024

Elections:  Even‐Year November

PO Box 486  Osakis, MN  56360

615 Lake St S  Long Prairie, MN  56347

Osakis City

PO Box 91  Hewitt, MN  56453

Long Prairie City Elections:  Even‐Year November

Hewitt City Elections:  Even‐Year November



2022 Todd County City Officers
Updated Annually by April 15th

218‐894‐2550 phone
218‐894‐2552 fax

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Chris Etzler 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐894‐2894 cetzler@ci.staples.mn.us 2022
Clerk Tara Greer 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐894‐2550 tgreer@ci.staples.mn.us Appointed
Administrator Jerel Nelsen 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐894‐2550 jnelsen@ci.staples.mn.us Appointed
Council Thomas Toepper 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐316‐9244 ttoepper@ci.staples.mn.us 2022
Council John Jewison 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐821‐0553 jjewison@ci.staples.mn.us 2024
Council Mary Theurer 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐894‐3752 mtheurer@ci.staples.mn.us 2024
Council Ron Murray 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐296‐5096 rmurray@ci.staples.mn.us 2022
Council Roy Miles 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐894‐1792 rmiles@ci.staples.mn.us 2022
Council Douglas Case 122 6th St NE Staples, MN  56479 218‐894‐1338 dcase@ci.staples.mn.us 2024

320‐547‐2291 phone

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Sandy Lange PO Box 276 Swanville, MN 56382 320‐360‐9409 sandy@sonnytrucking.com 2022
Clerk Julie Hollermann PO Box 296 Swanville, MN 56382 320‐547‐2291 cityof_swanville@yahoo.com Appointed
Council Norm Carlson PO Box 42 Swanville, MN 56382 320‐547‐2366 ann2norman@gmail.com 2024
Council Jim Molitor PO Box 317 Swanville, MN 56382 320‐250‐8078 jdmolitor47@gmail.com 2022
Council Tony Maciej PO Box 74 Swanville, MN 56382 320‐360‐2548 redimixtony@gmail.com 2022
Council John Dragseth PO Box 333 Swanville, MN 56382 320‐547‐2175 504ccs@g.mail.com 2024

Name Address City,State,Zip Phone # E‐Mail: Term Expires:
Mayor Roger Engle Box 106 / 31 Main St West Union, MN 56389 320‐760‐6265 rengle@hotmail.com 2022
Clerk Janet Macey Box 207 / 131 Main St West Union, MN 56389 320‐491‐0059 maceyjanet@yahoo.com 2022
Treasurer Julie Bottelberghe Box 103 / 11 Oak St West Union, MN 56389 320‐491‐6016 jjbottel@gmail.com 2022
Council Mark Quistorff Box 302 / 11267 137th AveWest Union, MN 56389 320‐815‐8188 depotfeeds@arvig.net 2022
Council Jim Bottelberghe Box 103 / 11 Oak St West Union, MN 56389 320‐491‐6016 jjbottel@gmail.com 2024
Council Mark Macey Box 207 / 131 Main St West Union, MN 56389 320‐491‐0059 maceyjanet@yahoo.com 2024

PO Box 296  Swanville, MN  56382

West Union City Elections:  Even‐Year November

PO Box 307  West Union, MN  56389

Staples City Elections:  Even‐Year November

122 6th St NE  Staples, MN  56479

Swanville City Elections:  Even‐Year November


